U.S. PTO 11/820597 06/19/2007

6-19.0

	00/10/2007	Attorney Docket No. 11180.12
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) REC	06-28-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ↓ ↓	103420903	Ψ Ψ
To the honorable Commissioner of Pater.		documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Ernie Corrao (May 29, 2007)     Rebecca H. Wahl (May 25, 2007)     Louise M. Focht (May 25, 2007)	Name: Nexa Orth	s of receiving party(ies) opedics, Inc.
	X No	
Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Na	-	11035 Roselle Street
Other Execution Date: May 25-29, 2007		Country: US Zip: 92121   Idress(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): (82059)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 19, 2007		
		plication is: June 19, 2007
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
•		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		pplications and patents
Name: Steven G. Roeder	involved:	
The Law Office of Steven G. Roeder	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
42-45-51-45-4	Authorized to	o be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>5560 Chelsea Avenue</u>	8. Deposit account n	umber:
	50-1141	
City: <u>La Jolla</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92037</u>	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		1
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Steven G. Roeder, Reg. No. 37,227  Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>June 19, 2007</u> Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to want 1 00000002 11 0000000		

Commissioner for Patents
PO Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ED/22/2009: KXARZII 00000003 84 FC:8021

49.99 GP

Attorney Docket No.: 11180.12

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ernie Corrao, residing at 6 Canaan Drive, Bethel, Connecticut 06801, United States; Rebecca H. Wahl, residing at 3911 Sierra Linda Drive, Escondido, California 92025, United States; and Louise M. Focht, residing at 406 8<sup>th</sup> Street, Del Mar, California 92014, United States; hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nexa Orthopedics, Inc. having a place of business at 11035 Roselle Street, San Diego, California 92121, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

## **BONE SCREW DRIVER**

for which we are filing a United States patent application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this the 297#day of MAY, 2007.

Ernie Corrao

Executed this the <u>25/h</u> day of <u>Ray</u>, 2007.

Rebecca H. Wahi

Executed this the  $\frac{25^{14}}{1}$  day of  $\frac{may}{1}$ , 2007.

Jain M Into

PATENT REEL: 019504 FRAME: 0555

**RECORDED: 06/19/2007**